
 2024 RES-098 1 
 2 

 ADDENDUM #1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR OFFTAKE OF RENEWABLE NATURAL 3 
GAS (RNG) FROM LANDFILL BIOGAS FOR TRANSPORTATION FUEL 4 

 5 
The Department of Waste and Renewables awarded Contract #13676 to ANEW/ Blue Source LLC 6 
on April 25, 2019, in the amount of 10% Net RIN Proceeds for marketing and monetization of 7 
Renewable Identification Number (RIN) credits for RNG produced at the landfill and dispensed 8 
as transportation fuel.  9 

 10 
Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables and ANEW have agreed that ANEW will 11 
waive the contract’s one-year Non-Circumvention period beginning on January 1, 2025, and 12 
ending December 31, 2025, and replace it with a one-year service agreement to assist Dane 13 
County with preparation for the Biogas Regulatory Reform Regulation (BRRR) and to provide 14 
monthly biogas market updates. Estimated total cost is $250,000. 15 

 16 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 17 

 sign the Addendum; and  18 
 19 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 20 
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #1 Agreement.  21 


